
MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Chief

Kim Hale

1011 Gateway Avenue
Mauston

Mauston
Sara Lane and Division St.

623 Gateway Avenue
Mauston

W 3561 STH 82 East
Marion

Drill

43rd Street Lemonwier

I 90/94  Mauston

Gateway Avenue
Mauston

Vehicle accident

Ventilate for pepper spray

Gas odor in structure

Chimney Fire

Vehicle rollover

12/11/2023

12/8/2023

Cancelled call

Car fire

152

MA - 16

151

149

150

Address

Report For December 2023

DescriptionDate Call Number

12/1/2023

12/3/2023

147

148

153 Cancelled Call Mauston

12/4/2023

12/11/2023

12/5/2023

12/7/2023

12/18/2023

12/26/2023 155 2 vehicle accident with I 90-94 west bound of 

12/25/2023 154 Cancelled call Mauston

12/25/2023 Officer meeting McMahon

ramp round about
Mauston

vehicle on its side

1230/2023 156 Odor of gas outside 424 North Union Street
Maustonnothing found
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