## MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION MAUSTON, WI 53948

## Report For December 2023

Date	Call Number	Description	Address
12/1/2023	147	Vehicle rollover	43rd Street Lemonwier
12/3/2023	148	Cancelled call	I 90/94 Mauston
12/4/2023	149	Car fire	Gateway Avenue Mauston
12/5/2023	150	Vehicle accident	Sara Lane and Division St. Mauston
12/7/2023	MA - 16	Ventilate for pepper spray	1011 Gateway Avenue Mauston
12/8/2023	151	Gas odor in structure	623 Gateway Avenue Mauston
12/11/2023	152	Chimney Fire	W 3561 STH 82 East Marion
12/11/2023		Drill	
12/18/2023	153	Cancelled Call	Mauston
12/25/2023	154	Cancelled call	Mauston
12/25/2023		Officer meeting	McMahon
12/26/2023	155	2 vehicle accident with vehicle on its side	l 90-94 west bound of ramp round about Mauston
1230/2023	156	Odor of gas outside nothing found	424 North Union Street Mauston

Kim Hale

Chief

## MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION MAUSTON, WI 53948